Cash at bank and in hand  5,872,176  405,263

Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings  24,304  4,282,312

Investment in Unit Trust  14,842,272  -

Investment Through Portfolio Management Services  15,728,721  -

Short-Term Bank and REPO Deposits  -   8,357,952

Trade Receivables  3,125,108  5,850,499

Other Receivables at Amortised cost  9,548,439  -

Trade and Other Payables  12,060,723  10,621,638

a) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s  short term debt
obligations, Unit Trust investments and other  investments. The Company manages its interest rate risk by daily monitoring and managing
of cash flow, by keeping borrowings to a minimum and negotiating favourable rates on borrowings.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

LA
N

K
A

 IO
C

 P
LC

 / A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2
0

2
4

-
2

5

173

As at 31st March 2025 Increase/
decrease in

interest rate

Effect on
 Profit

Before Tax

 Rs ‘000

Sensitivity only using borrowings

Increase +1%  (74,448)

Decrease -1%  74,448

Sensitivity using Investment in deposits

Increase +1%  295,196

Decrease -1%  (295,196)

As at 31st March 2024 Increase/
decrease in

interest rate

Effect on
Profit

Before Tax

Sensitivity only using borrowings

Increase +1%  (43,066)

Decrease -1%  43,066

Sensitivity using Investment in deposits

Increase +1%  389,289

Decrease -1%  (389,289)

b) Foreign currency risk

The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates primarily to the Company’s USD denominated loans,
short term investments, Trade Receivables and Trade Payables.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US dollar exchange rate, with all other variables
held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value of USD denominated liabilities).

As at 31st March 2025 Average
Value

Year End
Exchange

Rate

Change in
USD Rate

Effect on Profit
Before Tax

 Rs ‘000  Rs ‘000